

GAHC010106232026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/262/2026

DR TILAK SARMAH
S/O RITUBSNA SARMAH, R/O VILL GAMIRIPAL, P.O. AND P.S. GAMIRIPAL,
DIST. SONITPUR, ASSAM, PIN 784180.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM 4 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY ITS COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, EDUCATION HIGHER DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

3:THE GOVERNING BODY OF TYAGBIR HEM BARUAH COLLEGE
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT
P.O.- JAMUGURIHAT
DIST. SONITPUR
PIN- 784180

4:THE PRINCIPAL OF TYAGBIR HEM BARUAH COLLEGE
JAMUGURIHAT
SONITPUR
ASSAM

5:THE UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY
BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG (ITO)
NEW DELHI
PIN- 11000

Advocate for the Petitioner : K U AHMED, E DEVI

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HIGHER EDU, DR. P AGARWAL(R5),SC, U G C

Linked Case : WP(C)/556/2024

DR. TILAK SARMAH
S/O- RITUBARNA SARMAH
R/O- VILL GAMIRIPAL
P.O. AND P.S. GAMIRIPAL
DIST. SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784180

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY ITS COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM
EDUCATION (HIGHER) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

3:THE GOVERNING BODY OF TYAGBIR HEM BARUAH COLLEGE
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT
P.O.- JAMUGURIHAT
DIST. SONITPUR
PIN- 784180

4:THE PRINCIPAL OF TYAGBIR HEM BARUAH COLLEGE
JAMUGURIHAT
SONITPUR
ASSAM

5:THE UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY
BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG (ITO)
NEW DELHI
PIN- 110002

Advocate for : K U AHMED
Advocate for : SC
HIGHER EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

For the appellant/petitioner(s) : Mr. K. U. Ahmed, Advocate
Ms. E. Devi, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. D. Upamanyu, Advocate
Dr. P. Agarwal, SC, UGC

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

31.07.2026

(AshutoshKumar, CJ)

It is submitted on behalf of the appellant that WA No. 195/2026, which involves similar issues, which have been raised in this appeal, is slated to be listed on 30.09.2026.

Let this appeal be listed along with WA No. 195/2026 for consideration.

Till such time no coercive action shall be taken against the appellant.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant